

INVITATION TO TENDER

Kerio Valley Development Authority (KVDA) is a corporate legal entity established in 1979 as a Regional Development Authority (RDA) under Cap 441 of the laws Kenya. The Authority is mandated to undertake River Basin Conservation and management through integrated river basin based development programmes with the key objective of propelling development to improve the region's per capita income.

The Kerio Valley Development Authority invites sealed tenders from interested and eligible contractors for the following.

S/ No	Tender No	Tender Description	Bid Security	Target Group
1	KVDA/T/013/2019-2020	Construction of fence at Wei Wei (Re-advertisement)	N/A	AGPO
2	KVDA/T/014/2019-2020	Provision of medical, Group life and Group Personal Accident covers	200,000	OPEN
3	KVDA/RFP/03/2019-2020	Consultancy Services for Enterprise Business Analysis for Implementation of a New Enter- prise Resource Planning (ERP) (Re-advertisement)	N/A	AGPO

Tender documents containing detailed terms and conditions are obtainable for perusal from the Supplies and Procurement Office, KVDA Plaza Eldoret, 13th Floor, during normal working hours upon payment of non-refundable fee of Kenya Shillings One Thousand only per set of document, either in cash or Bankers Cheque OR download the same from our website www.kvda.go.ke OR Kenya supplier portal: www.supplier.treasury.go.ke free of charge.

Completed Tender Documents enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, clearly indicating the title of the tender, tender number and Category, should be deposited in the Tender Box Marked 'A', Situated on 13th Floor KVDA Plaza. Eldoret or be addressed to the:

The Managing Director, Kerio Valley Development Authority, P.O. BOX 2660-30100 ELDORET

So as to be received on or before Tuesday 18TH February 2020 at 10.00 AM Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter at the 14th floor boardroom in the presence of the candidates or representatives who choose to attend. NB: Oualifications Requirements are contained in the Tender Documents

AG. MANAGING DIRECTOR
KERIO VALLEY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY